PROSTAR SOFTSTARTER
PRR-L SERIES
7.5 530KW
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
PROSTAR SOFTSTARTER
PRR-L SERIES
7.5 530KW
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Ambient temperature is : 25 ℃ 45 ℃
Humidity is less than 95 percent 20 ℃ ±5 ℃
Altitude is under 2000 meters (derate Amp rating 1 percent per 100
meter when above 2000 meters)
Installation
When preparing to mount the PRR-L, lift it by its base, never by the
front cover. For effective cooling as well as proper maintenance, the
PRR-L must be installed on a flat, non-flammable vertical surface (wall
or panel) using four mounting screws. There must be enough clearance
on each side of the PRR-L for sufficient air flow. Consult the chart
below.
Frame size and the mounting instruction mm
Cat. No. G H I K L M A B C
PRR-L008 075 170 286 200 133 250 7 5 10 20
PRR-L090 185 286 439 220 240 357 9 5 10 20
PRR-L220 315 325 480 220 279 386 9 5 10 20
PRR-L400 530 407 620 220 351 481 9 5 10 20
PRR-L series soft starter
- 5 -
Ambient temperature is : 25 ℃ 45 ℃

Introduction for Accessory Chose
House
Power
(KW
Model No.
Rate
Current
(A)
Model No. of
Contactor
Current
Transformer
accessory
accessory
7.5 PRR-L08-3 18 CJX4-25 50/5
11 PRR-L011-3 24 CJX4-32 50/5
15 PRR-L015-3 30 CJX4-32 100/5
18.5 PRR-L018-3 39 CJX4-40 100/5
22 PRR-L022-3 45 CJX4-50 100/5
30 PRR-L030-3 60 CJX4-63 100/5
37 PRR-L037-3 76 CJX4-80 200/5
45 PRR-L045-3 90 CJX4-95 200/5
55 PRR-L055-3 110 CJX4-115F 300/5
75 PRR-L075-3 150 CJX4-150F 300/5
90 PRR-L090-3 180 CJX4-185F 400/5
110 PRR-L110-3 218 CJX4-225F 500/5
132 PRR-L132-3 260 CJX4-265F 500/5
160 PRR-L160-3 320 CJX4-330F 600/5
185 PRR-L185-3 370 CJX4-400F 600/5
220 PRR-L220-3 440 CJX4-500F 800/5
250 PRR-L250-3 500 CJX4-500F 1000/5
280 PRR-L280-3 560 CJX4-630F 1000/5
315 PRR-L315-3 630 CJX4-630F 1500/5
400 PRR-L400-3 780 JWCJ20-800A 1500/5
470 PRR-L470-3 920 JWCJ20-1000A 1500/5
530 PRR-L530-3 1000 JWCJ20-1000A 1500/5
PRR-L series soft starter
- 9 -
Section 4
Set